

## Company announcement no. 27/2015

4 December 2015

# Prolongation of convertible bonds and insiders trade with convertible bonds in FirstFarms A/S

In continuation of company announcement no. 22/2015, we can hereby inform that 17 bond owners, totally representing convertible bonds for DKK 31,065,935, has chosen to accept the offer for prolongation. Of these, 5 bond owners, totally representing convertible bonds for DKK 3,901,099, has chosen to submit pledge about conversion with effect from 2 January 2017.

#### Insiders trade with convertible bonds in FirstFarms A/S /S

Pursuant to section 28a of the Danish Securities Trading Act and with power of attorney to report on behalf of Henrik Hougaard Invest ApS and Bent Juul Jensen, FirstFarms A/S shall hereby report transactions with FirstFarms A/S' shares and associated securities by managerial staff and their related parties.

Henrik Hougaard Invest ApS, close related to Chairman of the Board Henrik Hougaard, has 2 December 2015 bought convertible bonds in FirstFarms A/S for nominal DKK 7,500,000, and board member Bent Juul Jensen has 2 December 2015 bought convertible bonds in FirstFarms A/S for nominal DKK 3,000,000. The bonds have been bought at a price of 101. FirstFarms' share has ISIN code DK0060056166, the bonds are not listed.

From the above message about prolongation of the bond, it can be informed that chairman Henrik Hougaard has prolonged bonds for DKK 12,005,495, board member Bent Juul Jensen has prolonged bonds for DKK 4,802,198 and CEO Anders H. Nørgaard has prolonged bonds for DKK 1,351,648.

Billund, 4 December 2015

#### FirstFarms A/S

### For further information:

Please visit our website <a href="www.firstfarms.com">www.firstfarms.com</a> or contact CEO Anders H. Nørgaard on telephone +45 75 86 87 87.